

NEW DELHI BAR ASSOCIATION (Regd.)

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi - 110 001 Phone : 23389245, email : info@ndba.co www.ndba.co

Ref.....

Date.....

Mrs. SANTOSH MISHRA PRESIDENT 9811330990

ALOK KUMAR PANDEY VICE PRESIDENT 9899499375

NEERAJ HONY. SECRETARY 9811075937

NEELAM CHAUDHARY ADDL. SECRETARY 9811288073

NARESH KUMAR TREASURER 9313056556

AJAY SINGH BIDHURI MEMBER LIBRARY 9953098101

RAJIV JAIN SR. MEMBER EXECUTIVE (Above 25 YEARS) 9811542539

RAHUL DEV TYÄGI SR. MEMBER EXECUTIVE (Above 20 YEARS) 9312276235

PUKHRAJ MEMBER EXECUTIVE (LADY) 9268292802

NAVEEN KAPILA MEMBER EXECUTIVE 9654228798

ANUJ SHARMA MEMBER EXECUTIVE 9870450035 15th of January, 2018

CIRCULAR

Hon'ble Members are informed that in the context of One Bar, One Vote and One Chamber it became utmost important to bring out reforms in the Executive Committee Election process and Code of Conduct and make necessary amendments in the constitution of NDBA.

The same was discussed in a meeting of the Senior Members of the Bar on 5th of January, 2018. The draft of the proposed amendments of the constitution of NDBA is circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Members.

It is requested to send your valuable comments and suggestions at the earliest, so that, the "MEMORANDUM OF RULES AND CONSTITUTION OF THE NEW DELHI BAR ASSOCIATION(AMENDMENT)-2018" will be finalized in the General body Meeting of NDBA.

The Executive Committee takes all the efforts to achieve a precedent in making NDBA a distinctive and model Bar Association in all over India with the kind cooperation of all our Hon'ble Members.

NEERAJ HONY. SECRETARY